

## Enovis™ Recognized as One of America's Greatest Workplaces 2023 by Newsweek

July 6, 2023

Wilmington, DE, July 06, 2023 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Enovis<sup>TM</sup> Corporation (NYSE: ENOV), an innovation-driven, medical technology growth company, announced today that it has been recognized as one of America's Greatest Workplaces 2023 by Newsweek. Newsweek partnered with Plant-A Insights Group, a market-data research firm, to identify America's Greatest Workplaces by conducting a large-scale employer study based on over 389,000 company reviews in the United States.

"Enovis is proud to provide a positive work environment where employees can thrive through our culture of continuous improvement and a commitment to improving patient outcomes," said Matt Trerotola, Chief Executive Officer of Enovis. "This award recognizes our passionate drive to create better together every day as we develop the next generation of medical technology, and we are honored to be named one of the greatest workplaces in America."

Already recognized as one of America's Greatest Workplaces for Diversity., Enovis places significant importance on building and sustaining a diverse, equitable and inclusive work environment while fostering a collaborative culture that empowers its team of extraordinary talent to reach their full potential.

To join one of America's Greatest Workplaces, please <u>click here</u> to view current career opportunities at Enovis.

## **ABOUT ENOVIS**

Enovis Corporation (NYSE: ENOV) is an innovation-driven medical technology growth company dedicated to developing clinically differentiated solutions that generate measurably better patient outcomes and transform workflows. Powered by a culture of continuous improvement, global talent and innovation, the Company's extensive range of products, services and integrated technologies fuels active lifestyles in orthopedics and beyond. The Company's shares of common stock are listed in the United States on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol ENOV. For more information about Enovis, please visit <a href="https://www.enovis.com">www.enovis.com</a>.

## **Media Contact**

Katie Sweet
Vice President, Corporate Communications
Enovis Corporation
Katie.Sweet@enovis.com